Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks BO.	
FORM PTO-1618A RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 6-99) TRADEMARKS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.	
1. Submission Type	2. Name of Conveying Party(ies):
X New	Cambridge Information Group
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	7200 Wisconsin Avenue
Document ID #	Bethesda, MD 20814
Correction of PTO Error	
Reel # Frame #	
Corrective Document	
Reel # Frame #	
Name and Address of Receiving Party(les):	_
Name: Cambridge Scientific Abstracts	Individual(s) Association
Street Address: 7200 Wisconsin Avenue	General Partnership Limited Partnership
City: Bethesda State: Maryland Zip: 20814	Corporation
Individual(s) citizenship	X Other: Maryland General Partnership
Association	
General	Additional Name(s) of conveying attached? Yes X No
	4. Nature of conveyance:
Limited Partnership	<u></u>
Corporation	
X Other Maryland General Partnership	Security Agreement Change of Name
If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic	Other:
representative designation is attached: Yes K No	Effective Date: September 30, 1988
(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No	Eliective Date. Opplember 30, 1900
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
A. Trademark Applicant No.(s)	1,247,660
Additional Sheet attached? Yes No	
6 Name and address of party to whom correspondence	7. Number of applications and registrations involved: 1
concerning this matter should be malled:	T STATE OF SPECIAL STATE OF ST
CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136	8. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40
JACOBSON HOLMAN	X Credit Card Payment Form enclosed
400 7th Street, N.W. Washington, DC 20004	X Should this form become detached or the amount be
Tel. 202-638-6666	Insufficient, please charge our Deposit Account, No. 06-1358
Attorney Docket No. 5845/T-3554	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
10. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foreoling information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Simor L. Moskowitz	May August 20, 2004
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
Total number of pages excluding cover sheet: 4	

JCH-5/01-301

CERTIFICATE

Attached is a true and correct copy of the current partnership agreement of Cambridge Scientific Abstracts, a Maryland general partnership, as adopted by its two corporate partners on September 30, 1988.

HOUNGED WELLES
Barbara Inkellis
General Counsel

County of Montgomery) ss State of Maryland)

On this the standard day of November, 1988, before me personally appeared Barbara Inkellis, known to me to be the person who is described in and who executed the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that she executed the same.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires July 1, 1₹9€

TENTH AGREEMENT AMENDING AND

RESTATING THE PARTNERSHIP AGREEMENT

AGREEMENT, dated September 30, 1988, between DNJ CORPORATION (formerly Hixon Corporation), a Maryland corporation ("DNJ") and ANDILL CORPORATION (formerly Snyder Corporation), a Maryland corporation ("ANDILL").

RECITALS

-]. DNJ, ANDILL and AMFO, INC., a Delaware corporation ("AMFO"), were parties to that certain Partnership Agreement, dated April 20, 1982, and amended by that certain Agreement Amending the Partnership Agreement, dated May 28, 1982, and that certain Second Agreement Amending the Partnership Agreement, dated October 29, 1983, and that certain Third Agreement Amending the Partnership Agreement, dated March 12, 1984, and that certain Fourtn Agreement Amending the Partnership Agreement, dated June 14, 1984, and that certain Fifth Agreement Amending the Partnership Agreement, dated September 21. 1984, and that certain Sixth Agreement Amending the Partnership Agreement, dated December 8, 1984, and that certain Seventh Agreement Amending the Partnership Agreement, dated April 30, 1986, and that certain Eighth Agreement Amending the Partnership Agreement, dated April 28, 1987, pursuant to which Disclosure Information Group, a Maryland general partnership ("DIG"), was formed and AMFO, DNJ and ANDILL each became a partner in DIG; and
- 2. Pursuant to the terms and conditions of a Withdrawal and Transfer of Partnership Interests Agreement dated September 1, 1987 (the "Withdrawal Agreement"), AMFO assigned and conveyed to DIG for recemption, 100% of AMFO's right, title and interest in DIG, and DIG redeemed in full AMFO's right, title and interest in DIG according to the terms and conditions of the Withdrawal Agreement: and
- 3. DNJ and ANDILL have continued to operate the Maryland general partnership heretofore known as DIG under the name Cambridge Information Group, pursuant to that certain Ninth Agreement Amending and Restating the Partnership Agreement dated December 22, 1987 (the "Ninth Agreement"); and
- 4. DNJ and Andill now desire to amend and restate the partnership agreement pursuant to paragraph 12 of the Ninth Agreement:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and the mutual covenants and agreements hereinafter set forth, the parties hereby agree that the Cambridge Information Group partnership is amended and restated in its entirety by this Tenth Agreement Amending the Partnership Agreement and shall be governed in all respects by the following (the "Amended and Restated Partnership Agreement"):

- Name and Principal Office. The Maryland general partnership heretofore known as Cambridge Information Group will hereafter be named Cambridge Scientific Abstracts (the "Partnership"). The principal office of the Partnership shall be 7200 Wisconsin Avenue, Bethesda, Maryland 20814, or such other place as the Partners shall designate.
- 2. <u>Partners</u>. The partners in the Partnership are DNJ and ANDILL (individually a "Partner" and collectively "Partners").
- 3. Term. The Partnership shall continue until December 31, 2027, unless extended or terminated sooner by the unanimous agreement of the Partners.
- 4. <u>Capital Accounts</u>. A separate capital account shall be maintained for each Partner. Such capital accounts shall be equal to the capital accounts of each Partner in Cambridge Information Group immediately prior to the execution of this Amended and Restated Partnership Agreement. A Partner's capital account shall be credited with its additional capital contributions and its share of Partnership profits and shall be debited with distributions made to it and its share of Partnership losses.
- 5. <u>Profit and Loss</u>. The net profits of the Partnership shall be divided equally between the Partners and the net losses shall be borne equally by them.
- 6. <u>Salaries and Cash Distributions</u>. Neither Partner shall receive any salary for services rendered to the Partnership. Cash distributions shall be distributed equally to each Partner in such amounts and at such times as the Partners shall agree.
- 7. <u>No Interest</u>. No interest shall be paid on the contributions to the capital of the Partnership or on any amount in the capital accounts.
- Management, Duties and Restrictions. The Partners shall have equal rights in the management of the Partnership business. Neither Partner shall. without the consent of the other Partner, endorse any note, or act as an accommodation party, or otherwise become surety for any person. Without the consent of the other Partner, neither Partner shall on behalf of the Partnership borrow or lend money, or make, deliver or accept any commercial paper, or execute any mortgage, security agreement, bond or lease, or purchase or contract to purchase, or sell or contract to sell any assets or property for or of the Partnership other than the type of assets or property bought and sold in the regular course of its business. Without the consent of the other Partner, neither Partner shall cause the Partnership to create, or enter into, any corporation or business entity, except in the ordinary course of business involving no material expenditures. Neither Partner shall, except with the consent of the other Partner, assign, mortgage, grant a security interest in, or sell his share in the Partnership or in its capital assets or property, or enter into any agreement as a result of which any operson shall become

interested with him in the Partnership, or do any act detrimental to the best interests of the Partnership or which would make it impossible to carry on the ordinary business of the Partnership.

- 9. <u>Banking</u>. All funds of the Partnership shall be deposited in its name in such checking account or accounts as shall be designated by both of the Partners. All withdrawals therefrom are to be made upon checks signed by either Partner or by such employees of the Partnership as the Partners designate.
- 10. <u>Books</u>. The Partnership books shall be maintained at the principal office of the Partnership, and each Partner shall at all times have access thereto. The books shall be kept on a calendar year basis and shall be closed and balanced at the end of each fiscal year.
- 11. <u>Voluntary Termination</u>. The Partnership may be dissolved at any time by agreement of the Partners, in which event the Partners shall proceed with reasonable promptness to allocate the assets of the Partnership so that they are distributed in the following order: (a) to pay or provide for the payment of all Partnership liabilities, including, swithout limitation, the expenses of liquidation and loans by partners to the Partnership; (b) to discharge the capital accounts of the Partners; and (c) to divide the balance of the remaining assets equally.
- 12. Amendment and Modification. This Agreement may be amended or modified, and any of the terms, conditions, covenants, representations, and warranties hereof may be waived, only by a written instrument executed by each Partner or, in the case of waiver, by the Partner waiving compliance.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this Agreement to be executed by their duly authorized officers, reffective as of the day and year first above written.

(Corporate Seal)

ANDILL CORPORATION

ATTEST:

Barbara Inkellis, Secretary

(Corporate Seal)

By:

Robert N. Snyder, President

DNJ CORPORATION

ATTEST:

Multice Direction

Barbara Inkellis, Secretary

Rv.

Philip E. Hixon, President

TRADEMARK REEL: 002929 FRAME: 0390

RECORDED: 08/20/2004